tax provisions in the period in which such determination is made.

Detailed information about the judgements and estimates made by the Group in the above areas is set out in Note 6.1.1.

Determining criteria for significant increase in credit risk;
Choosing appropriate models and assumptions for the measurement of ECL;
Establishing the number and relative weightings of forward-looking scenarios for each type of product/market and the associated ECL; and
Establishing groups of similar financial assets for the purposes of measuring ECL.

Effective Interest Rate (EIR) method

These financial statements are presented in Namibia Dollar, which is the Group’s functional currency and are rounded to the nearest 1000 Namibia Dollar.

16

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS (NAMIBIA) LIMITED
CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)
for the year ended 31 December 2020

3. Prior Year Restatement

 At 31 December  At 31 December  At 31 December   At 31 December
2018 2018 2019 2019

Audited - (as previously
stated)

Restatement
increase /
(decrease)

Restated Audited - (as previously
stated)

Restatement
increase /
(decrease)

Restated

N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000
Balance  Sheet
Current taxation 22,347   29,902 52,249   23,826   53,387 77,213
Total assets   22,347   29,902   52,249   23,826   53,387   77,213

Amounts due to parent company 123,399   799,530 922,929   140,952   476,245 617,197
Trade and other payables 50,906   475 51,381   50,288   1,221 51,509

Total liabilities   174,305   800,005   974,310   191,240   477,466   668,706

Retained earnings 1,162,815   25,155 1,187,970   1,430,489 41,179   1,471,668
Non-controlling interests 1,010,343   (795,258) 215,085   680,343 (465,258)   215,085
Total shareholders' equity   2,173,158   (770,103)   1,403,055   2,110,832   (424,079)   1,686,753

Total   -   -

 At 31 December  At 31 December
2019 2019

Audited - (as
previously stated)

Restatement
increase /
(decrease)

Restated

N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000
Interest expense (36,618)   73,394 (110,012)
Profit before taxation 597,603   (73,394) 524,209
Taxation   (146,497)   (23,486)   (123,011)
Profit for the year   451,106   (96,880)   401,198

 At 31 December  At 31 December At 31 December  At 31 December
2018 2018 2019 2019

Audited - (as previously
stated)

Restatement Restated Audited - (as previously
stated)

Restatement
increase /
(decrease)

Restated

N$ N$ N$ N$ N$ N$
Basic earnings per share (cents) 94 (13)   81 90   (10)   80
Fully diluted earnings per share (cents) 94 (13)   81 90   (10)   80